

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 605

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 11/02/2019.

1a – How many Haemophilia A patients are registered ?

1b – How many Haemophilia A patients with active Factor 8 Inhibitors do you have registered ?

1c – How many Haemophilia B patients are registered ?

2 – In the last 3 months of data that you have, how many patients with Haemophilia A have been treated with:

| Drug Name | Total |
|--|-------|
| Advate | |
| Afstyla | |
| Elocta | |
| NovoEight | |
| Kogenate | |
| Helixate | |
| Nuwig | |
| Refacto AF | |
| Emicizumab | |
| Factor Eight Inhibitor Bypass Activity (FEIBA) | |
| NovoSeven RT | |
| Immune Tolerance Induction | |
| Any trial drug (please state drug name) | |
| Any other treatment for Haemophilia A | |

3 – In the last 3 months of data that you have, how many patients with Haemophilia B have been treated with:

| Drug Name | Total |
|---------------------------------------|-------|
| Alprolix | |
| BeneFix | |
| Idelvion | |
| Rixubis | |
| Any other treatment for Haemophilia B | |

4a – How many Von Willebrand Disease patients do you have registered ?

4b – How many are paediatric (18 years old and under)

5 – How many Von Willebrand Disease patients were treated with the following products in the year of 2018

| Drug Name | Total |
|-----------|-------|
| Veyvondi | |

| | |
|------------------|--|
| <i>Willfact</i> | |
| <i>Alphanate</i> | |
| <i>Willate</i> | |
| <i>HaemateP</i> | |
| <i>Voncento</i> | |
| <i>Other</i> | |

Unfortunately we are unable to provide you with the information requested as:

I can confirm on behalf of the Trust and in accordance with S.1 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) that we do not collate the information that you have requested. This information may be available from the Oxford Haemophilia centre, which the Trust closely works with. Their website is:

<https://www.ouh.nhs.uk/haematology/services/haemophilia/default.aspx>